
                      SCHEDULE OF EVENTS BiiG’19

Date Day Morning Afternoon Evening Venue Time

NOV  4 Mon

Nov 5 Tue
Nov 6 Wed

Nov 7 Thur Surfing Soup Bowl 
Bathsheba 8:00am Until

Nov 8 Fri Archery        
(Prelims) 

American University 
of Barbados 2:00pm - 5:00pm

Surfing Soup Bowl 
Bathsheba 8:00am Until

Nov 9 Sat

Archery        
(Prelims) 

American University 
of Barbados 7:15am - 3:30pm

Boxing         
(Finals)

Cricket Legends of 
Barbados Bridgetown 7:00pm - until 

Waterpolo Aquatic Centre 
Wildey 6:00pm - 7:30pm

Surfing Soup Bowl 
Bathsheba 8:00am Until

Nov 10 Sun

Archery       
(Finals) 

American University 
of Barbados 8:00am - 2:30pm

Hockey         
(Prelims) 

Hockey, Astroturf, 
Wildey 1:30pm -5:30pm

Surfing  
(Finals)

Soup Bowl 
Bathsheba 8:00am Until

Date Day Morning Afternoon Evening Venue Time

Nov 11 Mon
Nov 12 Tue
Nov 13 Wed
Nov 14 Thur
Nov 15 Fri

Nov 16 Sat Cycling  
(Finals)

Midas Magic Spring 
Garden 6:00am

Nov 17 Sun

Date Day Morning Afternoon Evening Venue Time

Nov 18 Mon Table Tennis BTTA Centre Nursery 
Dr, Bridgetown 6:30 - 8:30 pm

Nov 19 Tue Table Tennis BTTA Centre Nursery 
Dr, Bridgetown 6:30 - 8:30 pm



Nov 20 Wed

Badminton       
(Prelims) 

BCC Gym           Ivy , 
St.Michael 6:00pm - 10:00pm

Table Tennis BTTA Centre Nursery 
Dr, Bridgetown 6:30 - 8:30 pm

Secondary 
Inter-School 
Tag Rugby 

(Prelims)

Lodge Secondary 
School, St.John 10:00 AM

Nov 21 Thur Table Tennis BTTA Centre Nursery 
Dr, Bridgetown 7:30 - 9:30 pm

Nov 22 Fri

Badminton       
(Prelims) 

BCC Gym            Ivy 
St.Michael 6:00pm - 10:00pm 

Table Tennis BTTA Centre Nursery 
Dr, Bridgetown 6:30 - 8:30 pm

Nov 23 Sat

Badminton       
(Prelims) 

BCC Gym          Ivy          
St.Michael 6:00pm - 10:00pm

3x3 
Basketball         

(Prelims) 

YMCA                 
Pinfold St, 
Bridgetown

3:00pm - until 

Full Bore  
Shooting       

(Prelims) 

Paragon Base  Christ 
Church 10:00am Until

Table Tennis 
(Finals)

BTTA Centre Nursery 
Dr, Bridgetown 6:30 - 8:30 pm

Athletics (Cross 
Country)

Botanical Gardens 
Stadium Road 3:00pm - until 

Nov 24 Sun

Full Bore 
Shooting       

(Finals) 

Paragon Base Christ 
Church 10:00am Until

3x3 
Basketball         

(Finals) 

YMCA                 
Pinfold St, 
Bridgetown

3:00pm - until 

Rifle & Pistol        
(Prelims) 

BRPF Range, 
Stadium Road, 
Waterford,          St. 
Michael

10:15am - until 

Badminton        
(Prelims) 

BCC Gym            Ivy 
St.Michael 6:00pm - 10:00pm 

Hockey         
(Finals) 

Hockey, Astroturf, 
Wildey 1:30pm -5:30pm

Equestrian       
(Finals) 

Wynterbottom                 
Frere Pilgrim, Ch. Ch. 2:30 PM

Date Day Morning Afternoon Evening Venue Time
Nov 25 Mon

Nov 26 Tue

Badminton        
(Finals) 

BCC Gym          Ivy          
St.Michael 6:00pm - 10:00pm

Tennis Tennis Centre Wildey 6:00 PM

Nov 27 Wed

Secondary 
Inter-School 
Tag Rugby 

(Finals)

Lodge Secondary 
School 10:00am - 3:00pm 

Nov 28 Thur Tennis Tennis Centre Wildey 6:00 PM

Nov 29 Fri

Chess          
(Prelims) 

Chess Centre 
Exmouth Gap, 
Brandons, St.Michael

6:00pm Until

Tennis Tennis Centre Wildey 6:00 PM



Nov 30 Sat

Chess          
(Prelims) 

Chess Centre 
Exmouth Gap, 
Brandons, St.Michael

6:00pm Until

Tennis Tennis Centre Wildey 6:00 PM

Weightlifting           
(Finals) 

Garfield Sobers 
Sports Complex

10:00am - 2:00pm & 
5:00pm - 10:00pm

DEC   1 Sun

Chess           
(Finals) 

Chess Centre 
Exmouth Gap, 
Brandons, St.Michael

6:00pm Until

Rifle & Pistol        
(Finals) 

BRPF Range, 
Stadium Road, 
Waterford,          St. 
Michael

10:15am - until 

Aquathlon 
(Finals)

BoatYard           Bay 
Street 6:30 AM

Date Day Morning Afternoon Evening Venue Time

Dec 2 Mon

Dec 3 Tues Pool 
Swimming

Aquatic Centre 
Wildey 6:00pm - until 

Dec 4 Wed

Pool 
Swimming

Aquatic Centre 
Wildey 6:00pm - until 

Artistic 
Swimming 

Aquatic Centre 
Wildey 5:30pm - until

Dec 5 Thur Pool 
Swimming

Aquatic Centre 
Wildey 6:00pm - until 

Dec 6 Fri Pool 
Swimming

Aquatic Centre 
Wildey 6:00pm - until 

Dec 7 Sat

JUDO          
(Finals) 

Garfield Sobers 
Sports Complex 9:00am   4:00pm

Full Bore  
Shooting       

(Prelims) 

Paragon Base  Christ 
Church 10:00am Until

Pool 
Swimming

Aquatic Centre 
Wildey 4:00pm - until 

Dec 8 Sun

Full Bore  
Shooting       

(Finals) 

Paragon Base  Christ 
Church 10:00am Until

Pool 
Swimming

Aquatic Centre 
Wildey 4:00pm - until 

Date Day Morning Afternoon Evening Venue Time
Dec 9 Mon

Dec 10 Tue

Dec 11 Wed Come & Try 
Tag Rugby Garrison Savannah 6:00 PM

Dec 12 Thur

Dec 13 Fri Rugby World 7s    Kensington Oval 

Dec 14 Sat Rugby World 7s  
(Finals) Kensington Oval 

Dec 15 Sun BiiG Closing Ceremony BOA Car Park 6:00pm Until


